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REF  /A/ SUPPCEN TUXt222147Z NOV ‘63

213 3 s

© GPZENW00D

PALMETTO

DIOOND TWX 232044Z NOV 63 - . S o ’ n

- T0 SUPPCEN~ATLANTIC

susJ OSWALD, LEE HARVEY, 1653230, EX PFC-USMCR
PIC, EDWARD JOHN : ]

- /B/ DI0-9ND T¥X 230029Z NOV 63

MPRC ST LOUIS ADVISED INFO FROM MIL SERV RECORD OF PIC, JOHN EDVARD
IS AS FOLLOWS, - ; P : .

'DPOB 17 JAN 31 OR '17 JAN.32, NEW ORLEANS, LA., SSN 452 40 7470

PHYS DESCRIP, MHT 66", WT 159, HAIR BLK, EYES BLUE, BUILD MD, WEARS
T g#ggSES, SCARS-APPENDECTOMY, NO WIsDoM TEETH, BLOGD O-
MOTHER, MARGUERITE C. OSWALD NEE, MARGUERITE FRANCES CLAVERIE

FATHER, EDWARD JOHN PIC /DECSD/ - : .
HALF BROTHER, SUBJ ) ) ‘ . : )

SPOUSE, MARGARET DOROTHY FUHRMAN, BORN 21 DEC 33, MARRIAGE 18 AuUG A1,

’ EMHMANUEL LUTH CHRCH, N.Y.,N.Y. . L A
CHILDREN, JOMN EDWARD PIC, BORN 14 MAY 52, JANET ANN PIC, BORN 18 0oCT 54
MIL SERV /A7 ENLIST.UStiCR, 24 OCT 48, FT YORTH, SERV.NO 1099633, -

SERVED BATT ‘A, 155 HOWITZER, BN, USHCR, .FT WORTH, HON DISCH
. PFC 24 JAN 50 /NO ACDU/, ADDRESS' AT TIME OF ENLIST C/0 MOTHER,

7408 EUWING ST, FT WORTH - - . R
/B/ ENLIST USCG, 25 JAN 50, DALLAS, TEX., SERV RO 274 928,
SERVED HOSPCORS§CHOL, GROTEN, CONN., MARCH~JUL 51,DISCH HMZ2,
26 JAN 53, FT SECURITY UNIT, ELLIS ISLAKD, EARCZED EXPERT RIFLE
MEDAL 5 OCT 50 AEOARD CG CUTTER ROCKAVAY, CAPE LAY, Nedeo .
CHARACTER REFS FOR ENLIST SHOUN AS LOYD K. DAECF, 1404 E. -
ELMYOOD, FT tORTH & HIRAM P. CONUVAY, 7420 EUYIES, FT WORTH
/C/ RE ENLIST USCG 27 JAN 53, ELLIS ISLAND, APR 52 COMPLTD --
NAVDENTALTECH SCHOL, BAINBRIDGE, WIFE,S RESID £T TINE SHOWN -
AS 80 ST lNARKS PL, APT 5C, STATEN ISLAND, CONHPFLTD HOSPCORPS~
SCHOL 1954 PORTSHOUTH, VA., /0SUALD RESIDING AT 7408 EUVING,
FT VORTH, AS OF 26 APR 54/, RECD KON DISCH 31 Jal 56 USCGB,
ST GEORGE, STATEN ISLAND Tt : -
7D/ ENLIST USAF 1 FEB 56, MITCHELL AFB, N.Y., SERV NO .
AF11313239, SSGT-MED LAB SPEC, DISCH 25 SEP 58 .TO RE .ENLIST
 USAF SIX YRS., ADDRESS GIVEN AS C/C H. 0SWALD,:'3006 BRISTOLK
- «'RD;,‘FT"VORFR$3VE@E;S“RESID:AT~CURRENT ENLIST SHOUN AS 104 AVE
. €, EAST MEADOW, N.Y. . T -
/E/ PIC PRESENTLY ON ACDU USAF. CONFIRMATION tAY BE OBTAINED .
.IHROUGH‘RECORDS-AIRMAN RECORDS ANNEX, RANDOLPH;AFB%.SAN ANTONIO

y : . o
SECURITY CLEARANCE, NONE NOTED , o . :
EDUCATION, SEPT 45-HAY 4§ CHAMPERLARN HUNT ACADEMY, PGRT GIBSON, MISS.,
SEP. 49~JAN 50 PACHEL HIGH SCHOL, FT WORTH . v
EMPLOYMENT, SEPT 48-0CT 49 EVERYBODY,S STORE, 829 HAMMORD, FT WORTH,
AS STOCK CLERK, SUPERVISOR, ROY M. BOWDEN. L.

ATTENTION IS INVITED T0 ‘FOLLOWING CASE FILE WHICH IS CROSS REF TO :
SUBJECT IN MATERIAL REHAINING IN FILES OF DIO-SND,  GORDON, HAROLD SHERVIN

/0N1-1176=3/ T . Coar .
NOTET - NANES SHAKGED T0 PEFLECT SPELLING AS INDICATED IN FILES OF DIO-SND .
L o W NS, )

] 2, [9%, F= L.
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§
i - USNAVCINTSUPPCEN -__WATCH 23 NOV 1943
i ] . .
§ 7g73¢ Assumed the watch
) S o . ‘ .
i @745 S/A BLISS assumed custody of three (3) copies, loriginal and 2 copies),
R of the file on OSWALD, Lee Harvey to take them to the Pentagon.
CAPT JOHN3ON arrived., . - ~ —
g- 0845° Representative ‘from PIC - U.S. Naval Photographic Interpetation
j g Center, to reproduce 6-12 copies of the negative of-OSWALD, and
g1, to carry them to the DIO, by hand.
il o : .
32 @856 - caeT MANNING called. ADM TAYLGR had not yet arrived at the Pentagon,
8 -* - and evidently did not desire to review the file in the custody of -
I S/A BLISS. - ’ _ , - -
: @948 Cali:zd Secret Service regarding ‘copy of letter from OSWALD to then
H Secretary of the Navy, CONNALY. : v
@946 S/ lharles W. BABER, Secret Service received a copy of the OSWALD
i leczer. . .
8 . . '
: 10060 Di:-atched courier rum to Pentagon for messsge traffic.
% 1625 EN: Zerman W. HUGHES, 635582, USN, requested four (4) days emergency ’ 4
4 lecve. Address: 9819 Sylvan Hills Highway, N. Little Rock, Ark. '
i ~Te.. T2~ 53515 ) ; . . .. . A
§ | 1168 . 3/a BLI>S teléphbned to requeé: permission to provide the Secret - g
f ! Service with a copy of OSWALD file., CAPT JOHNSON concurred,
i sZ.: stunulating that the file should be ultiminately returned to
5 USNAVCINTSUPPCEN . : . . .
‘? 1165 Dir-_zched courier with message copy of letter from OSWALD to %
- CON.aLY to FBI liafson office. . -t
1156  CA:. JGHNSCN secured. 2
1216 .S/A L-ISS‘returned. Delivered original copy of the OSWALD ..o and X ?_
one zo0py. o T N : . o Fo-
R ) . * . . . .
12260  Tra~.ferred watch to telephone watch, °
b : 1225 By request of IDO dispatched S/A*s BLISS and DRAPER to Pentagoa with - f
1 1. " original OSWALD File. e -
3 3 - LT Lo . ’ . ) N S
Very Resp. *
4 o S e D. PELL ' .
3 o co .wTJG, USNR ’ e
g ' ° o : -
. e o Pt |
g s 1220~ Quaad sy of Gowelid fda G 10 T
3 L pseom Glld Sp Stllun (il KWMWWM I /M%MW, ]
o /2 9 plusld pn U Cowadd erme. Sillsn ad L prndil ald ik . L E

v 24 T—
~

— ya



- -

1594 Zodhaim coticd tak i 020] | -
l66b = 2 tonfontrom AayaOLd/mk»wd, /6., m-m(Os o 44, 7 (ernt”
,4»—.,.4,‘{.4...‘/ WZ—,}; A v/ & U Sn-/,&,'-n./ cLZ&;ﬂe% Tl Y Lo Lol o‘fw&’&\/ //M/)J/:M-
' dusbroipine, Play i & Jos o tloon ths conthe 1u Vs 2l of e bl P
Airaloud Tl Lhuilts @l locentlid JMW/&Y\—- 3/1 ﬂby«, Wc/zzocjnfw
&, zﬁg—(w Hiens - /Aw/‘/%mu litovers —5“1/)4’70?’1« /—‘fmdm/nw &l alarnc

0t pa_é‘_.‘ﬁus /%4“& 0008  12Yne 1924 (1l . ﬁwwd]m wS My fop 1/2;/”,__\
& Ystvs Regspess. QU el ilth U Qpiild eetsn @ uihivo oy,

AL



SIS

PEEEREL I

Ve

B
R
st
o
|
|

A e ST AT i AR ST B B AR iy N o e e B

" et s b et s s o

. ’ . 1
OFTIONAL 10MM NO. 10 & 4 S
5016=104 B

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT = »

Memomna’um :

To . The file ) : :  .pate: 22 Nov. 1963

.

FROM :LTJG P.D. MOLINARI, DUTY OFFICER USNAVCINTSUPPCEN ARL VA.

.

SuBJECT: Assassination of President Keanedy; éuspect of-

This is a synopsis of events at this ‘Center on this date from approxinately
1600 through 2400, prepared on the spot, and to the best of my recollect1on.

1. 222147Z NAVCINTSUPECEN TWX requested NnRCORPS record check’on Oswald. ONI
Biles indicated that Oswald had been separated from the MARCORPS in 19&0.

‘2. DIO 9IND TWX 222223Z stated jacket mailed this P.H. to HQ USMC WASH. D.C.
Maj, Vanderswag stated service record not available until at least Monday. s

3. 1700 - Mr. Pascal delivered supplemental file to Intelligence Plot.

4. 1900- ONI 1nve<tigat1ve file received at Center and reviewed by Capt Johnson

Capt Jackson and Adm. Taylor informed. . T
5. At appromimately 1930 Captain Johnson placed a call to Special FBI Agent

Williams in Dallas, and gave him the gist of a letter from Cswald to

Connally who had been SECNAV.

6. Meanwhilc, .ONI duty officer had been informed of a request being prepared
from Genere. larroll of DIA to tee the file on Oswald.

7. Acr..ral Taylor and Capt Jackson advised of this request by Captain Johnson -
at appruximately 2000. < :

8. Admiral Taylor}s instructions were to pepare a file for him to be passed.

to General Carroll. This file is to be carried to Admiral Taylor's office

by special cgent Bliss who will then carry the file ta General Carroll

who wiii peruse the file and retura it to the spacial agent. )

9. Az _approximately 2200 I received a call from the Intelligence Duty 6ificer
that I was 13 release no files to anyone except by his order. However, 1 received
his p. :mission to prepare copies of the files for possible use by Secret Service,
FBI, o.: othur possible authorized activic:zs,

9. Cop. ¢ ol ..swald's letter are be.ﬂg transditted to BBI, and Secret. Service
on~23 overLor
»

2 P
€peézfulT
$5D¢€ i s Y.

=

ATRICK D. MOLINARI, LTJG USNR
DUTY OFFICER NAVCINTSUPECEN .
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N

ONI TELETYPE MESSAGE (C.bming) : _

OPNAV FORM.2100.1 §’.54)

\

ORIGINATOR"S O/T GROWP

SUBJECT -

REFERENCE

PIOSND TWX 222223Z NOV 63,  ° , :
fo SUPPCEZN ATLANTIC - | | f
SUBJ YOUR TwX 222147Z NOV 63 -

OSWALD JACKET EAILED THIS P.M. TO HQ USMC WASHINGTION, DeC., -
/CY¥0 JOHNSON/. RECORDS OF ALL SERVICES WILL BE CHECKED ON PICK,

, SUT NO ANSWER LIXELY UNTIL TONORROW IN VIEW OF LACK CF IDERTIFICATION,
"VOLUME CF RECORDS INVOLVED. FACT FRC CLOSED AND PERSONNEL NMUST BE RE-.

CALLEDH D0I0-9ND JACKET ON OSYALS BEING RECALLED FROW FRC, CHICAGO AND
TVX SUSMARY OF CONTENTS WILL BE FURNIWSED IN APPROXINATELY T#0 HOURS,
IF DESIRED. ’ LT L :

WILL MAINTAIN WATCH AT DIO UNTIL INFORMATION RECEIVED FROM MPRC.
ADVISE WHETHER OR NOT ONI T¥X VWILL BE MANNED OR TELEPHONE NUM3ER.

- END MK : . .
_STANDBY  WE DO DESIREANY INFO BENIWX ASAP

. 2
YOU WILL HAVE SOMEONE AT TVWX FROM N ON THROUGH TOMORROW WITHOUT

SECURING . o

AFFIRY
NDL GLC ok - : . :
ILL ADVISE YGU BY TWX OF ALL INFO AS RECEIVED IS THAT SATISFACTORY
FFIRM, . ' ' ‘
ENB MK

PR o an mre st

7/

l"

" .. . . . . /r.c[y-

:sr;g:o:fiifltﬂf willdhnndlt.thll meszage in the same way
" ! Correspondence. Tomplete the
if mrssage iy to be filed jn cnfo Ioldurlfp.c-. te thc:rllhl

-

CASE HISTORY NO. AND DESIGNATOR (IF APPLICASLE)
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FD-323 (Rav, 11-29-61) . "‘"‘ L : A‘"\I )
E UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
T FEDERAI. B.UREAU OF INVESTIGATION
' - &ew Orleans, Eou‘isiann A
: -8 September 24, 1963 oz
4 H IuReply.PleauRejer B . ’ T
: File No, .
>
3 Pitle . IEE HARVEY OSs_'-’ALD ) ]
& S ; | Charecter . TNIBRNAL SECURITY - R - cumA
Reference Letterhead memorandum dated
oL ST, 9/eL/63 at New Orleans
¥ .
3
1
3 . =~
q A A1l sources (except any listed below) whose identities . -
! are concealed in referenced communieation have furnished reliable
Information in the past.
5 - -
. _ - F
. This document contains n"‘""" neommondcu;nl noe conclusions of the FBi. It is the property | ~
. of the FBI and 1e loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside ’
: . ) your agency, . - R ‘ . i}
: % l(". N
: ' o/ .



Copy ton

Report of
Date:

Field Office File Nos  Da11aS 100-10451

mlé

Chardcten

Smplh

of Fort Worta, Texas,

- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF

JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

JAMES P, HOSTY, JR.
v/10/63

LES ESRVEY GSWALD

~

| BTEZAL SECURITY - 8

<

Bureau File Noa

DALIAS

~

CES

v

f‘\_

135-52535

SEP < 5isos

Subject subscriber to The Worker while resident-

and beat his wife oa aumerous occasions,
—residing awt working in Rew Grleans, Louisiana,

DETAILS:

.= RUC =

X, EBACLIROUND

Rew (.-:cans, Louisiana, &dvisaed on August 5, 1963 that LIR2

A. Residence and Employmedt |

Subject roportedly drank to ozcess

Subject presently

© nr, JESSIB JAMES GARNEZ, 4909 Kazszine Court,

HALVLOY OSULLD @nd his wife, MAZINA, have occupied tae

A .ozt at 4905 lLagazine, 2w Orleans since June 1363,

adviced ou Adugust 3, 1363

- ¥rs. MARY BERTUCCI, Forsonmel Seeretary, Willism
dolly Colleo Compaay, 640 Lagazine Straot, New Crleans,

taat LBE HARVIY G3%ALD has Leen

empkycd 83 a malatendncs man at- that compaay since Kay 13, 1363,

- ;.'JE 'S t‘«-,

B. MNiscollansous

: " cn Karch 11, 1363 Krs, M, F, TGGIAS, apastucat
wizagor, 602 Elsveth, Dallas, Texus, adviszd om larch 3, -

t LN ZARVEY CSVWALD and his wife LiliZid woved Zronm T
apartioat bullding ®w Z14 West Neeley Sircoet ia Lalizs,

/

: -""r\

- ,‘.3-:-\ Lrs, TCBIAS advised thoy had com3tdesrablo. arfficully
S _— Foasies o "
S = e e L T 0 e el P T TSR,
. oo |
AR 4

[



.1 N 2 A, - .

! s
. - - i
1 oL 109-104G1 S o ' . |
: witlh Mo, CSHALD whao apparently drank to excess and beat [
nis wife on nuperous occcasions, They had numeroas coapixints |
3 - Irom the other tenaats duo to GRALD'S drinking aad baating |
; Lls wife, - ., » o !
‘ II. CONxECTIONS ’EI'ﬁ{ THE COMEUHIST VARTY T

» . . On Soptember 28, 1542 Lallas confideatial informant

8 T-1 advised that LUZ 3, G3wALD, 2ho at that tino rosided -

i - 8t Z¥XS Lescedes Street, Fort wWosth, Toz2s, wea o subscribee

i - o Tae Worker, oum Eost Coasg Cummanist newepapes. -

Ca April 21, 1363 Dalias confidentinl informagt. ‘j
. i T~2 advised tast L33 H, CORLLR 0f Dallas, Tezas, was in i
: | coniact @ith the Fair Play for Cuba Commitics in Xew Yook :
s City av which timo Lo advized. tiat he possed out panphlcts for v

: a2 Fair play for Cuba Committca, AcCording to T-3, CSWALD - —

bad a plackasd sround his neck roadiag, *Hands Off Cula i
3§ Viva Ficein. , ,

. : - -

| | )

- b
: \
/’”‘
L‘ \ 06'35}"4 0 e A, ';,\r‘
2 _— s ,.';‘“?
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1. .. APPENDIX

FAIR PLAYuFOY CUBA COMMITTEE ' . ' .

The April 6, 1960, edition of "The New York Tines* newupaper:

contained a full-page advertisement captioned "What Is ‘Really -

- Happening ian Cuba," placed by the Fair Play for Cuba Committiece

(FPCC). Tais advertisement announced the formation of the FPCC ia .3
New York City and declared the FPCC intended to promulgate "t he .
truth about revolutionary Cuba" to neutralize the distorted

American press. ,

"The New York Tlmes" editiou of January 11, 1861,
reported that at a hearing conducted before the United States:
Senate Internal:Security Subcommittee on January 10, 1961, Dr, -
CHARLES A. SANTOS-BUCH identified biwself and ROBERT TABER as S
o*éanzzers of the FPCC. He also testified he and TABER obtained
funds from the Cuban Government which were applied toward the cost

‘of the afore-mentioned advertisement.

-~

On Hay 16, 1963, a source advised that during the first
two.years of the FPCC's existence there was a struggle between

_Communist Party (CP) and Socialist Workers Party (SWP) elements

to _exert their power within the FPCC and thoreby influence FPCC
pollcy—’ ‘However, during the past year this source observed there
has been a successful effort by FPCC leadership to minimize the-
role of- these and other organizations in the 'FPCC so that today
their influence is negligible. .
On 1 ay 20 1963 a second source advised that the
National Headquarters ol the FPCC is located in Room 329 at 799
Broadway, New York City. According to this sourca, the vosition
of National Office Director was created in the Fall of 1962 and
was filled by VINCENT ''Ted" LEE, who now formulates FPCC policy.

This source observed LEE has followed a course of entertaining R

and accepting the cooperation of many other organizations

including the C® and the SWP when he has felt it would be to ‘his
personal benefit as well as the FPCC's. However, LEE has indicated ’
to this source he has no intention of permitting FPCC policy to be
determined by any othor organization. LEE feels the FPCC should.__

radvocate resumption of diplomatic relations between Cuba and the~

United States and support the right of Cubans to manage their
revolution without interference from other nations, but, not

" support the Cuban revolution per sa.

———t o e e

The CP and the SWP have been designated pursuant ta

Executive Crder 10450, y ' Y
A _  APPENDIX oL A
. SRR '”“t;"“ N o !
L. N - 1@- A . . .' ) .
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af . Fi5-323 (Rav, 11-29-61) 5

) UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE )

e "FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTICATION

| ‘ * |

: In Bl Plase Refr . railas, Texas .

FilaNo. _ .~ September 10, 1963 .

) - -

: Title L¥R BARVEY OSWALD

b Ty
S ' . Charecter pypmsxAL SECURNIY ~ X

_Beference ' supart of sA JAMISS D, HCGSTY, J2.,
 dated v/19/33 st sallas,

: All sources (except any listed below) whose identities
are concealed in referenced communication have fur.nished reliable
infoma.tion in the pa.st.

3 v —
i ) ‘
: .
.‘ ’ . -
5 . —
a
&
‘
o ‘e e
- B B \ )
. . ,:
- : .
This document contoins neither dations nor lusions of the FBI, It is the propony
cl the FBI and s loaned to your agency; it and its coatents are not to be unrlbuud outside
your cqoncy.
-~ - -
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DEPARTMENT OF "“THE NAVY
O_FFICE OF NAVAL INTELLIGENCE -

; WASHINGTGN 25, D. C. y - : .. -
RS ; ~0P-92152/uas . b
S SER o0g500P92 -
Lo A i AL ALSTTIET) e oS analigurag .
: -é& P e e U SN s Cammn T, o g
'kl -3 - QWA;-»: Cin. il M»-_.-,-“ 3 \JAN 1963 i
: FROM: DIRECTOR OF NAVAL INTEWL |GENCE :
LI TO: . CDR E. I. CARSON . o
R Navy Discharge Review &oard - » . . B
b _ ‘Mavy Annex, Rm 2617 - - : :
i : SUBJ: EX-PFC Lee Harvej CSWALD, UISTCR, 1653230 (V) )
' REF : (a) Telecon between CDR CARSON/ENS HAZELTON on 27 Dec 1962 -

1 . : Subblementel -

] ENCL: - (1) ONI.Ccnf’Case History File, same subj

3 .t

~

e - - A
(/——-_' "/ ) .

-

{ 1. ENCLOSURE (1) is - ' FORWARDED FOR information. .

2. The nature of the information forwarded herewith is such -that its .
existence, source, and content, including the names .of all informants, must |
be carefully safeguarded. It shall be shown only to those persons whose
official duties require access thereto. If the enclosure covers an investi-
gation of an individual, the information shall not“be shown to the subject,
nor shall Naval Intelligence or.any other contributing agency be mentioned
in connection with any action taken .on the basis of the information. This .
material is not to be forwarded outside of the command of. the addressee, nor
shall any portion of the enclosed material be reproduced or removed from
this file. ' : :

DI A

¢ ) M —_— B . “ ~

3. Return of this material within thirty (30) dayshis requested. It should
"be returned directly to the Director of Naval Intelligence (0p-921) by~
endorsement, or by separate letter, reflecting cognizance of and any action

i taken based on this information. ) . ;z:7 .
| o ~ - PH o
[ N . o ; P. W, i:An-xE«ﬁZ"" ’

% ‘ OP-g2) TRANSMITTAL ; By direction . R
: ! Y\%§?( OPNAY FORM 5521-21 (REV. 5=61) . - L
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DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE : 2'/ ,vrf :
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL ' ? ‘ I
WASHINGTON 24, D.C. -
' . . q 1 =
. .. - February 25, 1964 . Quﬂ{t o

. MEMORANDUM FOR THE DIRECTOR OF NAVAL INTELLIGENGCE -

SUBJECT: Lee Harvey Oswald S
- . s : .

]

The General Counsel, Department of Defense, has been designated

to serve as liaison for the Department with the Pres.idexpt‘s Commission
on the Assassination of President Kennedy. T

" In this capacity, he has been requested by Mr, J. Lee Rankin, - -
General Counsel, Presidentt!s Commission, to furnish the Commission
with two copies of "all materials concerning Lee Harvey Oswald in
the files of the Office of Naval Intelligence,"” As you will note from
Mr. Rankin’s letter, copy attached, :the request specifically concerns a
"record of inquiry" by naval intelligence "into Mr, Oswald's conduct upon
his discharge, from the USMC and his subsequent trip to the Soviet Union, "

-~ - -~

For youx; information, Mr, Oswald's Marine Corps pe'rsonnel‘«file,
whica is presently in the custody of this office, contains two references

“—~to documents that appear to’be covered by Mr, Rankin's request, These
are as follows: :

-

_ L

8 Jun 60,"

o-“
" (2) "DIO, 9th ND confide
.- 27 Jun 60," -

4

ntial report serial 02296-E of

- Itis requested that two copies of all the xi'x;terials ini]qxx'estion be
Prepared and forwarded to this office as soon as possible, -

Atsachment N

Gl KoL
Frank artimo -
Assistant General Counsel
(Manpower) )

"DIO, 9th ND confidential report serial 02049-E of .
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S N ' Presioent’'s Commmsion . .~ .+ 7
~ : ON THE, - :
1 ' Asuum.«ﬂox or thuxnmt KINNIDY .
f - ‘ o <.+ 200 Maryand Ave N . . :
EARL WARREN, ' - o Washington, D.C. 20002 L J.LEE RANKIN, T
Chairmen . -, . y X . Genevel Counsel
R RICHARD B.RUSSELL . R T i Telephoae 343-1400 =~
L. .+ JOHN SHERMAN COOPEK . - - - N
3 HAlLaocG:o . . i - . - )
- . .- GERALD R.PORD - . . . )
JOHN J. McCLOY . - . : o . FE
ALLEN W.DULLES ) . . o ’ B 1 8 1364
i - ¢ . . i
I .
5 T
' o
: Honorable Jobn T. MeFawghion
8 - _ -~ General Counsel of the Deparazent of De;ense
i1 . . Vashington, 25, D. C..
1 Deor .-L_r. ;-ac.;a.w_:huon: '. .
4
j The copy of the militory mocoxds of Ice ilnxvey C.; xlé, )
p wzich you scat to this Co‘.::‘.:..mz.o*z on Juowsay 15, 1964, c.o-a .
n.,.. appcar Vo inclulde any recond of ingudsy into his case oy
! ; a2 Office of Ravel Intelligence. . llowovdr, the Coamaission is — -
T _ aisised that the Office of leval Im.clligcncc did inquixe iato
3 - s Counld's conduct wpon his discharge from the usm ond his
S “sdbsequants Yrip to tiie Soviet Union. :
i ; !
b - . .
The Cormiission would aporecinte beins furniched two c:m:lc.
. : . of all noerials concarning Les lmwvey Gswald in tho filessof -
©ho’ 0f%ice of ioval Intellijzence and any additional inforan:ion o
oa lir. Qswnid in the files of ay oulier department, agency,
] ) _ ol‘i‘;.ce, ox organization, ‘:..a.e: e jurisdiction of the Depart-
T : ment of Defense. .
K . . 6
' -
I will be hoppy to dicscuss with you cny question of - T
. ssuricy whlch may arise in connoction with this request. :
- Thank you for your assistance in this matter.
. Sincerely,
SIGNED ’
- ) ' _ . 4. Les Rankia )
- i -~ . [ 2 v
T 1 K4 .
i - /
! '\: . ) ’ . ~._
i ~. . . . N
i ™ ! .
¥ .

AT T 00 T2 oo
.

.

-
.

‘
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Federal Bureau of In\}éstigation

JANT 1S

Director of Naval Intelligence
Department of the Navy .

The Pentagon

Washington, D. C. 20350

Dear Sir: )

For your information, I am enclosing:

\

communications which mZy be of interest to you. -

+ . Very truly yours,

John r Hoover
D1 ecto_r :

(Upon removal of classified enclox.m:. i£m ",
this transmittol form becomes UNCLASSI, IEBJ
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Field Office File %1 .~ 105-37111 T ’ ’ Burecu File st - 105.82555
Tiles . LEE HARVEY OSWALD o
. o ,
Characten INTERNAL SECURITY;— R
- Synopelss

Interview set forth of JOZN E. DONOVAN, former section
commander of subject when both in MACS-9, USMC, March,

‘1959, to September, 1959. SWALD described as wise guy,
trouble maker, officer-balter. revolter against authority,
felt Le was one of few actually aware of world affairs.
Attitude, however, never resulted in any official
admisistrative action against him according to DONOVAN.. .
OSWiLD dependable on assignments, remained to himself . -
curirg slack periods reading and studying. Fellow . -
officer who krnew subject reported to DONOVAN that subject
was- out of his mind, a nut om politics. Stewardess who

“fg .- "éated OSWALD told DONOVAN subject real nut. OSWALD's
A ..Ssignment with MACS-9 gave him access to secret radio
g _ frequencies, call signs and codes which were.compromised
. and changed. at _time of his defection. Other military
i znowledge available to OSWALD in same position set forth.
. -+ zaterview of lrs. SYLVIA HOXE, sister of RUTH PAINE, set
- g . Zorta. ‘PAINE visited HOKE around last Labor Day, indicated

her »lan to pick up subject's wife, MARINA, in New Orieans;.
Told EOKE that MARINA wanted to leave subject -since he was
wot supporting the family. Subject described as "jerk."-

r

« - P - .
» ") - N
("'
\ _ B L\‘ ‘& A ¢ 5 .
L1 ANV H (] 4
. .‘r§ .
. A .

This docun.nl eenlatn- neithar recommendations nor conclusions of lho FBl. It is the ptopcny of the FBI end s Iocnod to
Your agency; it and iis conteals ore not te be dl-unwtud outside 1eur agency. .
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Interview of JOEN E. DONOVAN, Formexr:
U.S. Marine Corps Section Commander

. of LEE HARVEY OSVWALD During the .-

Period March, 1959, to September, 1959
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Date _12/4/63

' JOEN E, DONOVAN, 2009 Belmont Road, N.VW.,
Washington, D.C., a physics instructor at Ascension
Acadeny, Alexandria, Virginia, advised that as a
U.S. Marine Corps Officer he was Section Commarder of
LEE HARVEY OSVWALD during the beriod March to September,
19589. Both were’ attached to the Counter Air Operations .
Center- (CAOC) with Marine Air Coztrol Squadron 9 (MACS-9),
U.S. Marine Corps (USKC), Santa 4Ana, California. - ;

- Was a Private and DONOVAN was the Assistant Operations
Officer. - DONOVAN described OSWALD as a wise guy who -
went out of his way to annoy people; as revolting against™, ..
any kind of authority arnd through this attitude expell
himself from society. OSWALD felt ke was ore of a
minority who actually krew what was happexnirg in world
affairs, particularly in tke field of politics. '

““was an officer-baitirng troublemaker who used his superior
knowledge of world political situvations to trap unwary
officers.

DONOVAN said OSWALD

was dependable on wateh

,dufiﬁg his performance

radar scanning op
would be classifi
DONOVAN's associa
. basis and while b
West Coast.

of duties wit
erations., He belie
ed as Operations Ma
tion with OSWALD wa
oth assiged to the

“DONOVAN mentioned that
OSWALD rarely associated with other members of the crew,

h the CAOC crew such as

ved OSWALD's position

n in an MACS unit.

S generally on-a daily

CAOC, MACS-9, or the -
in slack periods, o

spent time reading history books,

aewspaper, name unknown.
language.
baiter, he was never directly
senged that he held them in
" DONOVAN never had nor did ke

association with.OSWALD which

such that it would be noted in

that some of the men actually

because he was able to back up
accomplishments with studied knowledge of the facts in the
politiczl problem or histor;cal question which he used to

bait his trap. .

-

,OSWALD also studied the Russian
DONOVAN said that although OSWALD was an officer

little esteem for the most
know of any trouble in his

magazines and a Russian

disulting to same although they
part.

required administrative action,
his record. DONOVAN stated
liked and respected OSWALD
some of his-officer-baiting

-

| -
-—

12/3/63 , _Alexandria, Virgizia

Fils #_WFO 105-.37111

on .
by SA. JAMES F. MORRISSEY telw Date dictoted 12/4/63
. “hia de:u;ncnl contains nelther recommendations noe concl.u.-losn. :l the FBI, ,'n 48'ihe property of the FBI and te leaned to,

“ agency; it and (ts contenta are not to be dhtxuw_tod outside your agency.
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. fields of political world affairs.

" DONOVAN.

. dated OSWALD oz a few ocecasiorns.

]

\WFO 105-'37111
2 -

. DONOVAN believad OSWALD had a very high 1Q, .
was a sz2lf-educated man and well read, especially ia the
DONOVAN sajd-that
OSWALD thus presented the arxomaly of a 20 year old Marine
Corps Private with an extensive krowledge and maturing
iaterest in world affairs and politics. T

DONOVAN stated that a fellow officer, WILLIAM ]
TRAIL, told him that TRAIL was Officer of the Day in
Japan when OSWALD got into trouble there over his having
been drunk and cursing out a Sergeant, and mot an officer

as reported in a December 2, 1963, article in the Washington,

D.C., "Evening Star" rewspaper reportiag an iaterview of
TRAIL, kpowing OSVALD wzs goirng into DONOVAN's
outfit, warzed the latter that OSWALD was a. talker and out:
of his mind. In explanation of this last remark, DONOVAN
sald that TRAIL explained that OSVWALD was a nut on
politics, "felt this was meant-by TRAIL rather thaa any .
mental instability. DONOVAN z'lso stated that he dated an
airline stewardess, fouad out from her that she had also
The stewardess told "
DONOVAN OSWALD was a real nut. DONOVAN conjectured that
stewardess' remark might have been due to the fact that
OSWALD, all wrapped up ia political theory, may have
expounded on sanme En? to ker was a poor and odd date.
DOROVAN also said that when OSWALD requested a
bardship discharge inm September of 1959 to ssgist his mother
financially, OSWALD turred dowx the offer of other men :

" in the group to help.

) DONDVAN krew of =o mental 1nsfabilityvon the
part of COSWALD, : : :

DONOVAN related that OSWAID's position with the -
CAOC crew gave him access to all sacret radilo Irequencies,
call sigas, and authenticatioxz codes utilized in conrection
with the normal functions of the CAOC. Since they were
compromised, they were charged at the time of OSWALD's
defectioz to Moscow. Ia cornrection also with the mormal

effective operatioral functioning of his position, OSVWALD -

T
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- secret -clearance,

WFO 105-'37111 .=
3 . . . ] .

also knew the displacement of most military squadrons. of all
services on the West Coast, the number and type alrcraft

.0f all services on the West Coast, the ranges and locations
of radar control sites of all services on the Viegt Coast,
and kuew the practical effective ranges as distinguished
.from theoretical .or book ranges on all radar sets in the
USHC. DONOVAN stated that OSWALD's positinn required a -
that access to the loeation in which they
operated was gained by presentation of appropriate
credentials to the guard on duty. ° -

e

DONOVAN stated that OSWALD aever actually presented
his political views regarding this country or Russia. ~
DONOVAN stated that he knew nothing about a statement in
the Washingtor, D.C., newspaper "Evening Star" article
previously referred to vhich reported him as knowing about
. a court martial for OSWALD on not reporting that OSWALD
owned a pistol. He said ke did not know where the reporter
obtained this information®for he knew nothing of any interest
in guns oa the part of OSWALD. _ *
v DONOVAN stated that the following persons would
. know OSWALD well: '

.

1. ROBERT BLOCK, US:HC, presently with MACS-9
at Santa 4na, California. BLOCK was Operations Officer
.durizg the period DONOVAN was Assistant Operations Officer
- oft CAOC, HACS-9, and as such was OSWALD's over-all ) )
superior. - . . N =

.. 2. CAMELIUS (phonetic) BROWN, a Negro Staf?f
Sergeant, USMC, believed to be stationed at the Helicopter
Base, New River, -North Carolina, with MACS-5, or can be
‘located through Camp Lejeune. BROWN was OSWALD's crew
chief part-time when both were with MACS-S.

3. EUGENE HOLMBERG (or HOLMBURG), Warrant
. Officer, USMC, presently an Airborne Radar Observer with
. the USHC F4H Squadron in the San Diego drea. - HOLMBERG was
then Staff Sergeant and also a crew chief of OSWALD with

- . : . N 4

- -
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" 4. WILLIAM X. TRAIL, South Eberhardt Street,
Chicago, Illinois, employed by North American Insurance
Company, Chicago, -as claims adjustor. TRAIL was a former’
officer in the USHC. DONOVAN believed TRAIL and OSWALD both
together with MACS-1, Atsugi, Japan, probably from - -
December, 1957, to January, 1859, znd that TRAIL should

_know'people who knew OSWALD im Japan.

. 5. OVEN DEJANOVICH (phonetic), formerly of ‘the
USHC in the same crew with OSWALD at MACS-9 and also lived
in the samé barracks area as OSWALD. DEJANOVICH was i
presently living in Chicagoe and DONOVAN belisved that he
could be readily reached from the Chicago phone book. -

DONOVAN suggested DEJANOVICH be interviewed
concerning a larine- whose name DONOVAN could only recall
as BEEZER ard whom he descri“ad as -a. short football player .

whom DEJANOVICH would readily recall. DONOVAN pointed out .

‘that BEEZER's sister, whose first name was ROSE, vas an
airline stewardess who. dated OSWALD once or twice and who
s previously described herein. ' DONOVAN believed that
BEEZER introduced OSUALD to.his sister, doubted that

. BEEZER would perform such zn action if there was anything

o i g
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wrong with OSWALD in any #bspect. - :
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Interview of Hrs. SYLVIA HOKE, : .
5421 Waneta Road; . B . iy

- ‘Glen ‘Echo Heights, Maryland, -, .
+ ' Sister of lirs. RUTH PAINE
It will be recalled that LEE HARVEY OSWALD's -

wife, MARINA, was residing with 2 RUTH PAINE at time ot
the assassination of President JOHN P; KENNEDY.

On November 29, 1968, Mrs. nHMETT DIAMOND, Grand
Prairie, Texas, advised she was acQua1nted with relatives
of RUTH PAINE; that one of these relatives was a sister,
SYLVIA-BOXE, 5421 Vaneta Rbad, Glen Echo Heights,

Vashington, D.Ci - . _
- : 4
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‘.- o _ : - . - Date 12/4./63

L lrs. SYLVIA HOXE, 5421 Vaneta Road, Glen Echo
Baeigkts, Maryland, advised that she is a sister of RUTH
PAINE of Irvirng,- Texas. She sazid that RUTH visited
-ker Lome just prior to last Labor Day or the end of
‘August for about three days. RUTH mentioned at that
time thkat ske intended to go to New Orleans within the
following few weeks to pick up™ Russian wife of an .
grerican who was expécting a second child and w3s taking
* her to live with ber in Texas. As explanation at the time
to Mrs. REOXE, RUTH indicated that MARINA wanted to leave
her busband at the time, that ke was not supporting the
family, and was, in Mrs. HOKE's words gathered from RUTH
that OSWALD was a "jerk" as far as his husband role was
concerred, Lr3. KOKE said that ker sister's action on
behalf of MARINA was an 'act of kindness on her part to a
person having ro ome to whem to tura. - Mrs. EOXE did not
know how her sister krew the OSWALDs, could only speculate
that it was probably through xatual -acquaintances. o

-

irs. HOKE said ‘that she never meQEOSWALD, sald
RUTE mezricmed that he had beea to Russia, intended to stay
there, hud sudseguently returred to the U.S. She said she
knew noriing sout OSWALD's politics. - o

a . ¥rs. HOKE said that she subsequently received a. -
letier Z2om RUTH after ker visit in which she indicated
that MARINA was then living with her, that she was
enjoyirg her company. - i ‘ : .
. . v : .

Yrs. BEOKE said that ske did not recognize OSWALD's
maxe at first 1z mews accounts but as the description of
HARIFA and her comnection with Irving, Texas, evolved, she
raslized reference was béisg made to the same girl living
witk her sister. She accordingly telephoned RUTH and .
ver:Zied this aad inquired about her sister's welfare. She
said thet Ler sister had zothizg to a2dd other than to

. verily that MARINA was the person involved and that théy
.~ WwWere well. . ’ : R - :

N . Ste said she alzo bud a card from RUTH announcing
the birti at the time of MARINA's second child. . a
‘ B : ; .

L

]

on _12/3/63 _,, _Glen Echo Heights, Marylamd, § WFO 105- 37111

by

SA JAMES?. MORRISSEY:elw . Date diorared. -12/4/63
‘ - : - ate dictate '

-8 -

This document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI, It 48 the property of the FB} “and ie loaned !-o

© YOur ageney; it and its contents are not to te distributed outside your agenay,
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Mrs. HOKE said RUTH was gding_ to sell her stoiy

. %o "Life" magazine but this apparently did not pan out.
" Mrs. HOKE said her sister would probably look after MARINA's
welfare, at least for the present; since MARINA to her.

" knowledge only had RUTH to assist her financially. .

\/
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© . [lrs.OswaldPicks
- [New York Lawyer
ToDefend Her Son

4
- FORT WORTH, Jan. /14
(UPI)—The mother of {Lee H.
Oswaldy announced today ste
eizined a lawyer to defend
her son before the Presidential
‘Commission fnvestigating Pres-
ident Kennedy’'s assassination.

Appealing “for. ‘pcople to
“come forward and help prove
that my son is not guilty,™ Mrs.
o8 Marguerite Oswald sald Mark

' _.|Lane of New York had agreed
to represent her son. -

Mrs, Oswald, a S6-year-.d
[practical nurse, saia Mr. lzane
- Ivisited her home here last week-
end and told ker not to worsy
‘tabout a fee, .

She sald she was living on

are interested in justice” and

. insurange policy on her so& .
Speaking to newsmen. s her
{home, Mrs, Oswald said: - «
“I know there‘are many peo-
ple who may have information
about this case—-people who can,
help prove that my son is not,
guiity, I pray that anyone who!
has information or who wanted
to help will writa to Mr. Laue
or contact me.” .
. Mrs. Oswald said again that
& she planned to write a book
about her son, who was shot
and killed two days after the

o assassination by Jack Rudby, & . -

Dallas night club operator.

Mrs. Oswald said she had not
seen her son’s widow, Marina,
who has remained in seclusion

Isince the sssassination,

She s2id a Secret Service man
called last night and asked if
she would like to talk to her|
daughter-in-law ox the phone.

s gave him am¢

contributions from “people. whd]
§862 she had collected on anf

under Secret Service protection;

o formy.

T  ————e.
da 'Lfer-(n-law. ‘Biit T haven't :
:.aejzd. from her,” Mrs. Oswald o
AN .
Confirmed by Lane
Mr. Lane confirmed here|.
yesterday that he had accepted
Mrs. Oswald’s offer to servef
s attorney without 'fee For| ,
her son. . . C -
s - /.
© Rankin's Poesiton
Special to TheXeir York Times - -
WASHINGTON, Jan, 12— ?
J. Lee Rankin, coun=el] of thel .
Warren . Commission, has said}’
the group had no {ntention off -
appointing a lawyer to act in
Oswarld's behalf’ “The commis.
siod s not engaged in deter-
mining the gullt of anybody,”
.‘-r.:i Rankin said over the week.] &
en, .
I was noted here that it
would be up to the commlssioni
to decide later whether it}

{Wwanted to hear from Mr. Lane - .
a‘;:_,pnz the ir uxr,‘ RN ) 4.‘. - : . . -
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“Lee wag in gae Broax' Zoo
iwhen a truant officer picked
‘him up, T found cut that Nesw

York was different from Texas.
i that they don't tolarale a daj
’D‘.‘ ) Y VYR T ot two out of school. But Lee
1 j_‘ﬁl'i OL‘I GD‘kI{HLD ipromised he'd naver do it again.
> i After Lwo mare truancies,
: Mes. Oswaid said, shcc;vas ro-
. : § +“tified to appear in Children's

4 - Cites *61 Appeal 10 Kennedy‘;,coun. pp.f nat
; . N . D4 ¢ I Readly Lnew what was
on Locating Son in ‘éﬁiﬁet otz oo ran pad Ay e

< \(s{\/
. UIKOTHER RECALLS

.

5
i
i
.

: : — V- ‘rizht thea and trere; was t.u‘f:n

: - < T .away., 1 &ida't sce my :

) " By JACK LANGGUTH . again» . ¥
3 D3p:— —— S2610i 1o The New York Times i

he describedvistting him
-4 ~ FORT WORTH, Tex., Dce. 6 shortly atterward W a New
: 1 "Mrh, Marguerite Oswald re.: York boys iome ¢ =
- . . : X et me out
- [vealed teday that sie appealed; ot",fifef‘t.’%ﬁ‘;%ﬁ'wﬁd‘mﬁ.g,&_
2 |to President Kenhedy in 1561108 o am e hera with childreg
- for assistance in’ making €on-fwho Lave stabbed people, who
3 ‘;c!t with Ler son in the Soviet \have killed people with guns?
: nion. o “And he had only heen picked
Mrs. . Oswald . wko : heldjup for missing school,” Mrs.
i News conference here sald Oswald said unsteadily.
©. ] {that she went o Washinzton| She engaged a lawyer, whose
;S0on after Pm.s-xdept Kennedy’s iname she did not remember, who
- .} Jdnauguration, secking informa- lrold her, she said, that it was
3 ition abeutlLee H. Osvnid “prevaient for authorities to
. She _SpoRe to  ‘neither,want to send your boy to a
-1 |the President ner Sccretary ofifarm to work o pay for the
State Dean Rusk, Mrx, Oswald taxes of the state of New York.”
said, but she was referred to) Mrs Oswald said that her
4 {& high-ranking State Depart-|son remained . three. or four
J jment officer who set Tp a con-
églt:xce for then was remanded to her cus-
i ) od; 2 judge,
Three wecks later, she said,|- yR::a.u::ribaﬂon Officer

she received her son’s addresss
1 ifrom the State Department, the| “That's when Mr. John Carro
first indication she had had{¢Omes into the pictures,” she!

said. “He was a probation offi-

since Nov. 1939, that he was

PR
i

2

her with other offi-

ST A

jstill alive. Oswald was a Marxist|cer, and he you'll
T “1iwho had defdcted to the So-/bave to report to” me every!

weelk.* :
. “I said, "Mr. Carro, my son is
T - -‘He was arrested Iast Nov, 22, rot going to report to you. He's
and charged with the ina-| no erimizal He's given his wotd!
tion of President Kennedy injthat it’s not going to happen:
Dallas. He was shot two days:again. The first time he doesn’t;
jJater in the Dallas city jail keep his word, then he'll report;
1by Jack Ruby, a night club own- to you'.” 3 i
er. . “I was not going to h:;}le a:
" 8 boy of that aze and that calihers
R E Crillcizes Court System goﬁg to a probation ofﬁcer.','ﬁ
During her long and ram-;Mrs. Oswald said. She said that!
bling narrative today, Mrs. Os-ithe probation officer was an.;
iwald was also sharply critical noyeg ty her attitude and “cov-:
;of the New York City juvenile, taixiy made it hard on my son:
courts system, which she said in school — he kept .pushing to:
hield truants from school in cus-: ges qim back to the farm.” i
‘ody alongside of *“hardened: Later a “Big Brother,” whom;
criminals.” also she could not f{dentify. ad-
Mrs. Oswald, a 56-year-oldivised ker to take her son backi
igetical rurse, professed faith!to New Orleans, she said,
tin her son’s inmocence throuzh-i  Ske said she “never had any!
4 lout the press conference, But.trouble with Lee™ after follow-

;she acknowledffed that 1eTiine this advice,
tearlier  statement

. “might™i Records indlcate that

" { :imply that “my son was uily."!school attendance in Louisiana

'f | She had complained in intereiyng irregular in the following
iviews during the week that heriyears, however. He quit school
:son, as a defector, should hHaveighen he was 16 to werk as a
been kept under :-lm'eii‘..mce:m&mga- on the New Orleans
‘during the President's i 10.3ocks and as a runner for a New
Dallas, 5 ., .Orleans dertal laboratory.

“It's simple to.me,” stz said,  Oswald attended less than one
‘explaining her seemilag incons'month of hizh school in Fort
sistency. “Maybe iys not sumpie\Worth tn September, 1958, be-
1o _everybndy. . ifore enlisting in _the Marine.
; Mix Oswald s.id sle aS-lgorns at tze ageqdd 17 .

imed that ke son %ag zsvehi=i goroe teo m conference
tric counseling in New York.y,.35 22 the Fort Worth Press
althongy she had -no - dect. 50w "2 telephoned threat on
‘knowledge of it ‘M3, Cswald’s life was recelved,

;viet Uhion where he stayed for
jtwo an one-half years.

R
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‘most 11, to

e 1ea New York In the o 1o the press conference and
2 852\ -

’ . {screcncd reporters but there-

- . “This is very 528 ..ve no incidents. She had’not
;story”, she said s she t0ldi, .vigus'y received threatening
L;:tbout,hislr-mncy. lealls o lotters. . o .o

yery,

weeks in the institution ‘andi:

! Yine and then sire put through 2

his ifor 11 AN~

A} e brought the hov, them al- ort Worth policemen escorted .

v Mrs. Oswaid dwelt at lengthi
ron the conditions surrcunding?
©R#r ..m's discharge from thei
iarines. She pointed out that
<e had bevwn classitied as unfit’
iy after ne defected to Russia,.

i Bec‘:‘\'::se ‘kis discharge as un.’

,Geriradble was sent to him by
“registered mall while he wag in -

'the Soviet Union, she con!endedi
that he had not actually re-!
ceivad such a Jdischarge.

She also raised the question
of the assassiaation rifie, which
ipoiice investigators say Oswald
tordered froma a Chicago mai
crder house.

i "The gnn ke had purchased

jwas in a dlanket in the garage

‘in Irving, where his wife was

!staying,™ Mrs, Oswald said.
“He did not hide it in his Dailas
apartment. Anybody had ace
cess to that gun, anybody.”

Poses “Logical Story”
Heariag the shots on the day
of the assassination, her son had-
become panic-striken since he
knew that, as a defector, he
would be questioned concerning

-any violence, frs. ., Oswald

+speculated.

gocs to get a gun to

himself,” Mrs. Oswald
said. “That’s not far-fetched to
me.” )

“I'm not saying this is a true
story.” she smq, “only that {t's
a logical story.”

Describing her trip to Wash-
ington,~Firs, Oswald said she
had borrowed $120 on her life
insurance holdings and had
taken an overnight traln to the
Capital -

“I arrived at 8 A and ,
calied the White House and
askad to speak to President
Kennedy,” Mrs. Oswald said
Ste continued:

“A ran wz;e. nice to me "
and saig taa witcl?!;oard wasn't
.open, but trhey’d have his office

«ll me. I axplained that I had
Just gotten off the train, -

asked to i
I spoke to his personal secre-
tary. Everyoody was most|
Foiite, most helpful.

' “She asked that I stay on the

Mr. Boster, who said ke remem-|
tered my son's-case and would
.make an appointment with me

I “I told him T stit wanted to]
jsee Secretatry of State Rnsk.|.
ibut ui.‘ I couldn't, I'd see him

. -

Voo

o7y

LA

‘ Resulte “Satisfactory® 1.

“I had arrived at 8 ADM. n:nd‘: )
by 11 ADXL. I was sitting with;

fouz high=tate Department of-}-
ficials.,
satisfaclory.

e resuits were very

“They found his address, 'T

- Istarted to write to Mm and he’

?

.of them tiat it was important”

wrote me beautiful ietters from
_Russin."

Mrs. Osuaid was asked if she

Sclieved she had fadled her son. -

“1 do rot. I have not failed
him. The failing was in the
human socieiy for not helping
a mother with three children.”
Mrs, Oswald, twice divorced
and once widnwed, had two sons
older than Lee. ..

. She granted that she had not
seen any of Ler sons often after
they grew up.

“TImn not the type of mothe:_
that children come Lome to,
she said. “Y don’t have the
rooms or the ineome for a visit.”
* 1 wanted to be home with
my children. And I told each

that their wives did not work
after they Wére married, ang
none of my sons’ wives have.

Mrs. Oswald. sild that she
would not remove her son's

body from its plot in Rose Hill}

© " Cemetery here.

7’

Officials of the cemetery have

sugzested cremation because of .

threats that have been received
ugalnst the body and the grave.
Thé Fort® Worth police chief
has estimated that guards for
‘the grave are costing city tax-

payers $3,000 a month. .
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,',,sons but Sucret Secvice,

~Dy GEORGE MORRIS .

\ , AFTER SEVEN WEEKS une’
d

er protective custody and en-
rced isclation from any

: agunu .and her “businesg”/man
ager,” YLee Harvey swa\d‘
widow, Niarina, gdy 10 ap~
pear as the star witness against -
her husband later this month
when called before the Warren
Commission probing the assassi-

nation of President Kennedy.
The announcement came not

. . from Marina Oswald but from

Jun Martin, her mysterious
* “business manager,” who ap-

peared on the scene by recoms-

. mendation of the Secret Service.

Oswald, mother of the slain ae-
cused killer, announced she had
engaged Mark ‘Lane tq defend
her son before the Warren
Comimission. Confirming the an-
nouncement, Lane said he would
serve without pay.

Martin has in the past week,
bluossomed out witi daily state-
ments on behalf of Marina, de-i
claring, as reported by the NJY:™
- Times Dallas corrcspondent. Jac.:
. Lungzuth, that even if a jury
found Oswald :innocent *“her
opinion would ‘be unchanged.”

Moreover, ske Insists that

Waiker last April, although bal-
listic tests in Washington dis-

added that Marina wiil remain
in seclusion under Secret Serv-
ice and FBI guard until the
"Warren Committee makes - its
report. Lee Rankin, counsel of
the Warren Committee, indi-
cated that the probe may take
as long as six months.
* .

EVEBY EFFORT to lntervxew
‘Mrs. Oswald — by the Dallas
Civil Liverties Union, by for-

' Y.ane who went to Daltas, and
by the N.Y. Times — were re-
.l jected by Martin, presumably
i in her behalf.

R

She also refuses to ‘sce her
2o;wa1d, and Ruth Paine, the

mother-in-law, Mrs. Marguerite

. .\\oman who toold her into her
“1 home In Jrving Tex., and cared

1for her when sghe.gave birth -

Meanwhile Mrs. Marguerile '

Oswald fired on Gen. Edwin .

proved that theory. And Martin -

;3 mer N.Y. Assemblyman Mark .

incommunicado? We have asked’
this question repeatedly since
Dec. 17. Is it because what she
had to Yeil could prove  eme

- barrassing io the FBI, Secret . :. .

Service and Dallas poiice, who
so miserably neglected protec-"
tion for the President? Does she '

- have evidence that; could Im-’ °
plicate others : ‘and thereby re-: .-~

fute the FBI's and Dallas police
conclusions ' that Oswald was-

guilty and alone? Does she have. .~

evidence to back the mointing
material pmntmg 40 a link be-

tween Oswald and;US..under-: :
cover agencies? (See the photo~: ~ -
siats on pages 6 apd 7.) et

It now appears that Marina
Oswald is even overeager to give
the -testimony the . FBI - and
Secrel Service want. She prome
iscs to scream her husband ‘is
guilty even if & probe acquits .
him. For good measure, he will.
cven say- Lee Oswald shot at
Walker. So said .Jim Mzrun to

‘the New York Times. - i

This extra zeal on the part of |

v.‘Mrs . Marina Oswald to obllge H

the FBI and Secret ‘Service is '
matched only by the crudeness :

of the entire arrangement to - .
isolate -her — a crudeness that !

wouldn't be acceptable for a ¢
grate B movie.

And if the Warren Commission
takes her sfory at.its face value °
without a real effort to get the -
full truth out of her, the entire .
affair will be reduced to a farce ‘-
uanzatched ir history.

In that respect, of serious con- '
cern to all who lay hope on a
full and uninficenced investiga~
tion by the.Warren Comntis-
sion, is the announcement by
Rankin that the plan.is to rely.
on the rerular investigatory In.
struments of the governmeng,
(like .the FBI, Secret Service
and CIA) and tha.t there Is to |
be mo provision for defense of
Oswald as had been suggested.
" by promincunt atterneyy, smong
them Percy Foreman of Hous- |
‘ton, head of the Defense Attore

neys Association of Americs. 3

Mr. Lane offered to undertake:
such delense, but only recefved

{Continued or. page 10) N\
L)
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Marina " Sll

(Continucd from page 2)
2 promise that his brief, rais~
ing many doubts on the evi=
dénce against Oswald, wiil be
taken into consideration.;
2 * e ':/‘—‘
THERE: WILL be no attornéy’

. An defense of Oswald in the

Warren hearings who could
possibl_y cross-examine witnesses
of the Dallas Police, FBI and
Secret Service. The question s
fiot only whether Oswald as an
individual was guilty. As Percy
Foreman stated over a TV pro-
gram, it is a matter of concern.
to. all -Americans to get at the
truth in the manner provided’
in court procedures. -

The overwhelming majority of
Americans, as the polls  indie

- cated, were sorry for the murder

‘Lube who was used by Hitlerites
ta set’ the Rwichstag on fire in
1933, and then. iabeled a Dutch
Communist, | . : :

By the same {oken, men in
the FBI, CIA cr Dallas police

- apparalus could have been in-
‘volved in the conspiracy, -but
without the knowledge of the
authorities of their organizations,

There were a number of such
possibilities and it appears that

the-Warren Commission is look- -

ing into them. The Wall Street
_ Journal of January 10 says in
its report- from Washington that
the Warren commission “asks
-federal agencies to comb their
files for any mention of Lce
Oswald or Jack Ruby. Even the
Seccurities and Exchange Com-
mission gets the word.”
Unless the Warren Commis-

of Oswald not so much for his— Sion does get at the bottom of

individual rigat to have a trial,
as because of their belief that
in a trial more of the Agruth
would come out. Large numbers
‘were even doubtful of his guilt,
and  even. larger numbers

" doubted the FBI and" Dallas

Police “conclusion that he was
alone. .

Numerous quesiions remain
unanswered. Was Oswald nr une
dercover agent for the CIA or
the FBI that sougat to recruit
him? Much evicenca has ap-
Peared to suppor: that conten=
tion. If that is proven, it would
still not prove Gswald guilty
or alone in ihe crime, There

‘has been mucr. competent opin-

ion, and especially from
pean  newsmeh' who were on

. - the. scene, that the assassination

was weil planned and not the
deed of amateurs. -

Where would the planners
look for a2 “fall
through their notoriously nu-
merous oontacts in the FBX,
secret service and Dallas police
and ceir’ stables of pald’ in-
fermers and provocateurs? Is it

". not Wwell known that the rash'

of ultra-rightist organizations,
some like the Minutemen whe
boast they bear arms, even ma~
chineguns, and the Birchites,*
Rockwell’s
Nationalist Pariy, have a Yela-
tively higher pescentage of sups
Bort aniong milisary and police

4 PTiAs o han among  other SeC~
*, ww.s ol the population. Many

;of ihem have top military men

';,in leadership.. .
1 Oswaid may have been an un-

.+ dercover agent for the U.S..and

I not necessarily guilty, or even
{ tully -aware of - the plans., He.

"3May have been used like the .

‘ T ,_-idruggcd and witless Van Der

Nuzi Party and the

‘the plot to kill Kennedy the

“Next" project, as suggested in
(sce -

“The . Rockwell Report” )
photostate on Page 6) may be
attempted,

* .

TRE -CYNICISM surrounding -

the seclusion of Marina Oswald

was well shown in a letler in

Russian, said to be the only
' direct word from her,. in which

she rejected an effort by the
- Dallas Civil Liberfies Union to
interview ‘her to determine
whether her rights are respectcd.\
She .replied that she js fully -
satisfied. - .

She wrote, “I' don’t think you
have anything worry about,
What ‘you read in the news-
papers — everyihing is correct.
I don't object to the Secret Serve
fce. I am only grateful, for their.

. time” ‘
guy” if mot' = g

She will see people “when 1
am ready” continued her letter
adding -“I also give much time
to visits with the FBL”

-, _She concluded “I repeat, I am -

.In as good a position as one
can’ expect me to be afier what
.- has happened.” L.

Jim Martin, who knows no

- Russian, certainly thinks she is

in a “good position.” With the
fund for her from unrcvealed.
soyrces already above $30,000,
he figures it may yleld her as
-much 88 $1,500 annually plus
the $126 monthly social security. .

Sue Dallas Police or Jack
Ruby for the death of her huse
- band? Marina Oswald will do
no such thing, Martin told the -
Times, )

“She has this feeling that her
husband killed the President,” -
“said Martin. -“When the law
sulis are proposed to her sho
says lot sleeping dogs Ile.”

“Yhat's” not her expression,
.Bhe hadn’t learned that much

o5

R L NSO

an FBI Capfive =

English yet,” Martin hastened
to explain. “But she's convinced

‘he s guilty cven though she :

eared for him™

According 1o the N.Y. Times,
50 far as °-
to tell Martin “she has no i

Marina Oswald went

will towards anyone Including
her . husband's slayer Jack
Ruby.” -

* -

MARINA OSWALD'S situge. -

tion Is quite understandable., At
22 and still unable to speak

English, she is.the mother of °

a two-year ol and two-month
old child. When the assassing-
tion occurred, the Sacret Serve

ice and FBI secretly lodged them

in a motel Jim Martin managed.
It, was there, on the advice of
the Secret Service, that she
picked Martin-as “business ad-

. visor.,” He imimediately picked

a lawyer for her and everything
has been well in hand since.
“With Oswald in his grave and
Mrs. Oswald “in as good a posi-
tion as one can. expect” there
is - only- the question of Jack
Ruby’s “rights.” And it seems
that a champlion for those -rights
has come forward in the pgrson
of Robert Morris, former chiet
counsel for the Senate’s East-
Jand Committee on Internal Se-
curity, who is running for the
U.S. Senate in Texas. - .
With  anti-communism  his
platform, this tltra.-right can-
didate now fears for Jack Ruby’s
rights * because Chief Justice
Earl Warren is head of the com=
mission probing the assassina-

tion. I Ruby is convicted and
' 8ppeals says Morris, liwyers

could “justifably” claim thay
Warren
other eight. justices.™

In California, meanwhile, the
Kennedy assassination led to an.
announcement-by Attorney Genw
eral Mosk that he will sponsor
a law banning the Minutemen
and other private military arme-
bearing groups. Robert DePugh
of Norbonne, Mo., who heads the
Minutemeq. brags 29,000 ‘mem-
bers nationally. Troy Hougaton,
California coordinator, says. the
outfit has 3,000 members in that
state, But he says a state law
wouldn't affect them . because
they each carry arms “as {ndi-
viduals” and it would be une
constitutional to-bar them from

owning weapons for “their own .

protection,” {rom “communism,”
“The. members of thése groups

‘are paranoid in their fear of

Communism, In thelr distryst of
American Institutions snd in .
their desfre to possess all variee .

tles of firearms from pistols o
machine guns.” sald Mosly of

Calitornia’s stormtroopers. V
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IDINTIFYING OATA: © RORT won'ru Tex., Jan

to represent Lee Harvey Oswald,

and’ \vx.ll try to prove h1m not guxlty.
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supsecr.  WILLIAM MDRRIS- DEAN, imgate, North Carolina Prifon Departments, Bla.nch,
- North Carolima, was interviewéd on Dec 5, 1963, at which time he advised -
aso xiowhi@, Was formerly an imm ate at the Florida Penitentiary, Raiford, Flerdda.

4 _ He stated while at Raiford, he was the ¢ te of John (Jack) FREEMAN.

S * for 1 year. DEAN stated when }EE HARVEY OSWALD was involved .in an affray = . . X
4 - ovwomerme oaa: X in New Orleans!, Louisianna, last spring he recalls FREEMAN had a
‘ radio and listened to the broadecast for New Orleans about the pro~CASTRO

group in that city and their activities. FREEMAN pade the statenent ’
" that OSWALD was "his buddy™ and that he belonged to the same{outfit as” . @ s
< - OS4ALD, FREEMAN also made the statement that President KINNEDY would ) -

; be killed before his term was up and it would accur in Texas.
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Characien

Synopele

" This decvment contalas uflhr'

D204 (Rav. -390

. j . ' | .‘.. “

UNITED STATES

|

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL. -BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

SA MILTON R. KAACK
October 3, 1963

/

<

INTERNAL SECURITY - B - CUBA

"Orleans Parish Board of Heal

born 10/18/39 at New Orleans.

to "The Worker", 6/10/63 req
Subject arrested by NOPD 8/9
.ature of Fair Play For Cuba
district of New Orleans; cha
peace by creating a scena.
pa~d $10.00 fine. Subject a
radio broadcast.
caild on

2] 63 ostensibly
ii lormantg, . : - .

-
- .

CTAILS:
BACKGROUND

Birth

Mrs. STEPHANIE A. HE
~=d of Health, Bureau of V
"+, New Orleans, Louisiana

~.<h of. LEE HARVEY OSWALD,
1539, New Orleans, Louilsiana

saown as ROBERT E. LEE OSWALD,

M.._GUERITE CLAVERIE.

"3, that Book 207, Folio No. 1321,

" Offlens New;drieans

Bufile: 105-82555

”

th records show subject

Subject wrote.letter

uesting literature.

/63 for distributiag liter-
Committee in business -
rged with disturbing the
Pleaded guilty 8/12/63 and
dmitted being a Marxist in -

Hoved from New Orleans with wife and

for Texas. Unknown to

P -

e

NNEL, Orleans Parish

ital Statistics,'Citz:

» advised on October 24,
recorded the
white male, on Octobex 18,
- The child's father was .
and his mother as ;

oY)

P ]

18 . ..
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Identification Record

The Identification Division of the Federal

Bureau of Investigation furnished the following

identification record of the subject on September 5,
1963, undexr FBI Number 327 925 D: o

Contributor of Name and Arrested or

’
Fingerprints = Number Received Charge ~Disposition ’
Harine LEE HARVEY 10/24/56 L : SN
. - OSWALD . ' -
#1653230 ' -
PD, New _ S , ' '
.Orleans, La. LEE HARVEY 8/9/63 828 MCs 42-22 8/12/63,
o OSWALD - . dist the peace pleaded
 #112-723 : by creating a guilty- and
. scene sentenced to

$10 or 10 days.
Elected to pay
- fine.

_ "Employment
Mrs. MARY BERTUCCI, Personnel Secretary,

William B. Reily Coffee Company, 640 Magazine Street,
New Orleans, Louisiana, advised on August §, 1963, that

"LEE HARVEY OSWALD was empldyed as a maintenance man on -

May 15, 1963. 'His address at the time of employment was:
757 French Street. .. o .

ALVIN PRECHTER, Personnel Manager, William B.
Reily Coffee Company, 640 Magazine Street, New Orleans,
advised on October 1, 1963, that subject terminated his
employment on July 19, 1963.

Residence

Confidential Informant NO T-1 advised on July 23,
1963, that Post Office Box 30061 was rented by L. H,
OSWALD on June 3, 1963. He furnished as his address
657 French Strcet, KNew Orleans, Louisiana. T-1 advised

on October 25, 1963, that the subject sent a forwarding

address for P, O. Box 30061 on September 26, 1963, 91)
23515 VWeat Fifth Street, Irving, Texas, B '

2
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| , Mrs. JESSIE JAMES GARNER, 4909 Magazine Straeet,
i New Orleans, advised on August 5, 1963, that the.subject

and his wife have resided at 4905 Magazine Streat since
about June, -1963. ' : . :

. Mrs. GARNER advised on October 1, 1963, that
the subject and his wife vacated their apartment ona
. September 25, 1963. She said that Mrs. OSWALD and the
child departed in a station wagon bearing Texas . license’
plates and driven by the same woman who brought Mrs.
OSWALD to New Orleans from Texas. UMrs. GARNER said that
LEE OSWALD told hex that his wife was, going to have a baby
and that she was going to Texas for her confinement, She
remarked that OSWALD left New Orleans owing her $17.00 rent
for the apartment. .
Krs. CHARLES F. MURRET, 757 French Street, New
Orleans, Louisiana, advised on October 1, 1963, that she was
LEE OSWALD's aunt and that when the subject's wife originally
came to New Orleans a woman driving a station wagon brought
her and the child from Texas. She said that this woman
B . spoke the Russian language and apparently was well known
e i by Mrs. OSWALD. Mrs. MURRET thought that Mrs. OSWALD had
. resided with this woman in Texas while LEE OSWALD was here =
3 in New Orleans seeking employment. Mrs. MURRET stated that
U LZE OSWALD never resided at her residence but that he.
O _ . requested that he be permitted to use her address while he
- 1 was seeking -employment so that he could furnish her tale-

? : phone number to prospective employers.

CONNECTIONS WITH THE FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTER

"A Confidential Informant, NO T-2, advised onJQ .
June 26, 1963, that LEE H. OSWALD, Post Office Box 30061,
New Orleans, Louisiana, wrote a letter on June 10, 1963,
to "The Worker", 23 West 26th Street, New York 10, . New
York. OSWALD claimed in the letter to be a long-time.
subscriber to ""The Worker" and stated that he was forming
a "Fair Play For Cuba Committee" in New Orleans and re— -
quested that he be sent some of "The Worker's" literature.
Healso forwarded honorary membership cards for '"those
tighters for peace, Ur. GUS HALL and Mr. B. DAVIS".

L,

GUS HALL is General Secretary of the Communist :
Party, USA. . : ' . : s
-~ NO T-3 ot
3 (May 7, 1962)
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. On May 6, 1963, BENJAMIN DAVIS stated that he
is thg National ‘Secretary of the: Communist Party, USA.
| ' NO T-4 ) '
(May 7, 1962)

Confidential Informant NO T-5 advised on July .8,
1963, that LEE HARVEY OSWALD, Post Office Box 30061, New
Orleans, Louisiana, {sent. a change of address card to."The
Worker", 26 West 23rd Street, New York.-10, New York, .which.

showed that his current address is 4907 Magazine Streat,
New Orleans, Louisiana. ' )

Confidential Informant KO T-6 advised'én Aﬁéust 9,
1963, -that at about 1:15 pm. that date the informant observed

.an unknown individual handing out leaflets on Canal Street.

Some of these leaflets were white in color and others were
yellow in color. The informant was unable to obtain a .
leailet but advised that the yellow leaflet contained-in

large printing "Hands Off Cuba, Viva CASTRO". The informant
advised that this individual was Passing out these leaflets

on the uptown side of Canal Street between Baronne and
Carondelet Streets. She described this individual. as white
male, age 25 to 30, 5'10", 140 pounds, slender .build, light -
complexion, sandy hair, wearing an off white or light gray
shirt and medium colored trousers. -

On August 9, 1963, Lt. WILLIAM GAILLOT, First.
District, New Orleans Police Department,. advised that the
following persons had been arrested on Canal Street on that
date and charged with disturbing the peace:

1. LEE H. OSWALD, white male, age 23, born

" October 18, 1939, New Orleans, residence 4709 Magazine,

New Orleans, lower center apartment. OSWALD informed
arresting officer that he is a member of the New Orleans

. Chzpter of the Fair Play For Cuba- Committee with head-

quarters at 799 Broadway, New York City. Lt. GAILLOT
informed that OSWALD was handing out yellow leaflets with -
inscription "Hands.Off Cuba, Viva CASTRO". - e
2. CARLOS JOSE BRINGUIER, white male age 29,- ,
501 Adele Street, Apartment P, New Orleans, who informed -~
he is the Director of the Cuban Student Directorate for :
the Ne. Orleans area. He informed he immigrated to this ‘
country on February 8, 1961, INS Number Al12546223, and has

R
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a clothing shop at 107-Decatur Stregt.

3. CELFO MACARIO HERNANDEZ, white male, age
47, 519 Adele Street, Apartment E. Ha advisedlhe is a

member of the same group as BRINGUIER.

4. MIGUEL MARIANO CRUZ, white male age 18,

2526 Mazant, Apartment C, who advised he is also a

membox of the Cuban Student Directorate.

'

»

According to Lt. GAILLOT, all four indivi-

duals were arrested for disturbing the peace when
OSWALD became involved in an argument with BRINGUIER,
HERNANDEZ and CRUZ and that a crowd developed. Lt.

GAILLOT informed that he had no further informatiom at

this time, .

Lt. FRANCIS MARTELLO, First District, New
Orleans Police Department, advised on August 10, 1963,
that LEE HARVEY OSWALD had been arrested on August 9,

1963, and charged with disturbing the peace.

He said

that OSWALD had been distributing literature for the
Fair Play For Cuba Committee in the 700 block of Canal
Street and was desirous of seeing an Agent of the FBI.

\
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Date V/15/03
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T owan Interviciled €T Lae. SAio5t
i

Lliztriet Sstation, New Cricans 20lice Departrent, 2t als
Tequsst.  (SLALD said thas e 12 been pleked ud cen
fazuzt g, 1333, by the Nod Onlcang Police Depariucsns zna
Was charsed with Gisturbiug the pesce in the 700 dicsl:
Canal Strest during the tire he was digtributing “roop
Play & L

2y For Cubz Committes” 1iteratuve.

- .

ol ..118

CSURLD stated thut Lo wos unempleoyed at ¢

" - precensg Tine, his last ezmloyment being terainzted

Jdily 17, 1453, a3 a mechanic with the #iliijem B, Riey
Cemparny, 6L Magazine Strecet. He said he uds born
Coteker 18, 1939, at Hew Crleans, Iouisiana, 'He hag
attended Warren Easten iz 3enool in New Crieans uniil
16556 =% which time he Joized thie Uniteqd States Harvine .
Corpe,  He had cnly cempleted tuo years of niga schicol as
-
1 ¥

tis ¢lze, From 1956 throuzh 1659, he was a mesbor oi

Farine Cotos at which time ke reccived an honcrable’dischnrge.

2 Folleouin:; hls discharge ke moved to Fort Yorth, Texzs, uhere
ne Livel wulth his motier, FARGURITTR CSWALD,  Ee could snot
reelii Lop addreass in Ford worth, but rewmariked that shs was
IZvin now im Arlingten, Texas, and wes a practical nuvse
Ly professica, . .

ne

. Abcut four months 8Zo he and his wife, MARINA
~LHLLD nee Proscsa, whom he wmet ang marrled in Forg Vicrth,
VG 1o lizw Opleans,

Alter coming to New Orlezns he said he

bBozan o
Teading various pleces of literature distributed tir she
‘TFair Fizy For Cuba Committee®, and it was his undsrstanding
--OL seiding tals material thab the main goal and ii:ia et
i@ commitiee 1s to prevent the United States from vaging
<= avvoeking Cuba or interfering in the polltical &l ring
Ll Ty country. Further, that tie people of this ORI }7X 103 4
Hocuil Le zmiven an opportunity to go visit Cuba, 2.¢ -3 ris
VaF tllry eould nmake up their cun minds ag Lo what the internal
<onéis

“ea8 of Cuba are liie at: the present time, e says ke ”
=CU2E 2ol consider the "Fair Play Fop Cuba Committec” to e
commuiizt or a communiBtic-conirolled group. CSWALD saig

Tast leoculivry in New Orleans develcped the factk that tnore
asparently was a chapier of tke "Fair Play For Cuba Comgnittee™
in Kew Crlzans, but he dig 20t Ixow any of the permbecs op
unere their offices were located, Xe

On .

by

This document contains ne
Your agency; it and its contents are not to be distribut

¢ . 821d ke sent a lattep
€5 tue feadcuarters of the "Fain Play .

3/10/53 ot __eW Orleans, Ilouisisna File # ___1C0~1660 A

85 JOuN ITSTER QUIGIEY Loy - 3

Date dictated _ S5 5

4 L)

ither recommendationa nor conclusiona of the FBI. It {s

the property of the FBI and is Joaned to
ed outside your agency. Co. T -
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3 ~ara Cormittee™, 799 Ercadway, New York City,

tozev..er with $5.00 and told them he wished. to. Join

tnlis committes. During the latter part of May of -

y récelved a membership card in tnis .

whlch bore a cate of May 2§, 1953, anéd

in the name of LEW 3, CSVALD and was

Ve L. LEE, He described this card as beinz

= c¢olor arnd gignifying penbership in the naticnal -
crganization. A short time tireafter ne said nhe recelived
in the meil a white card vinlch showed that he was rzade a
LemEere of the New Orleans Chapter of the Fair Pilay For .
Cusa Scanmittee. This cand was Gated June 6, 1563, It 7
WaS. sizned by A, J. HIDELL, and it bore in the louwer

rizht cand corner the number 33 which he sald indicacted

meumbersnip number, - OSWALD had in his pogsession botia

..l .ecarés znd exnibited both of them. =

- - Since becoming a member of the national
Comiiiee, OSWALD said that ne hag been recelvingz the
wmoatnly eircular of the committee which 1s about seves -
bazez in length. He claired that he could not recali-the
noine of this publication, oL T :

, - Sinece reéeiving hiS'membefship”cérd In the ifaw
Urlezas chapter of the cormittee hae said that he hag -
Shoksn with HIDELL on the telephone on several occasions.,

- 8 these. ccasions, HIDELL would discuss general matiews

of musuldl interest in connecticon with cormittes business,
- ard on other occasions he would inform him of a schecd.iec
seeting, He sald he has never parsonally. met HIDELL, and
e lknows EIDELL did have a telephcne, but it has n _veexn

iscontinued. He claimed that ke could not recalil wiss
the number was, =~ & B

-OSWALD said that %he cecomlittee did not have any
ofTices in New Orleans, and whenever reetings were nheld
they ucre held in residences of various members. He main-
‘tained that he had attended only two meetings of this -
commitiee, and at each of the mcetings there were atoug
five éifferent individuals. At each of these meetinis the
perscns present were Qiffecvent. He did not lmow the last
hames of any of these individuals and claimed he was only -
intrcduced to thenm by firat nawmes, He maintained that he
could rot -recall any of the firs: names. From what he
understands there are no regulariy scheduled timesg for |
‘meetinzs, and the only way e knows about them 18 when _-
somedocy gives him a ‘call and tells im there will be. a .

meeting, At these meetings he said the general -conversatics

o, ama.
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éégﬁs with Cuba and the latest news on the internal

11 affairs of Cuba, OSWALD admittied that on one occasion’

he held a committee meeting at his nome, but he declined
to elaborate on how he got word to the-variogs_membgrs

.. "that it would be held.

-Last Wednesday, Auzust 7, 1563,  OSWALD said P

ifahe received a note through the mail from HID@LL."The )
- note asked him if he had time would he mind gistributing
‘-some Fair Play literature in the downtown area of New -

-*'Orleans. He said HIDELL knew that he was not working

' -and procvably had time. HIDELL also knew that he had -
.consideraple literature on the committee which had been

‘furnisined to him by the navional comnmittee in New York.

Since ke did not have anything %o do, CSWALD said he
decided he would go down to-Canal Street and distribute
scwe literature. He denied that ha was being paid for )
his searvices, but that he was doing it as a patriotic
duty. - - IR . v

About one p.m.- on August 9, 1653, C3WALD said

¢ ze went down on Canal Street by himself and started .
striduting committee literature. . He said he had rncce
& ~iacard which he hung arcund nis neck with &8 pizce-

datm
SR

> the placard were several pleces of literature which -
e¢xpresced the aims and Purposes of' the committee., A%

The bottom of the cardboard placard he said he had printed
Lo blzck capital letters the words "Viva FIDEL",., From

o188 tize until around. four P.m. ne.said he distributec

& vhrowauay which was .prepared on yellow paper, 6" x g"

in size, wnich contained the following: ~"Hands Off Cuba!
Join iz Falp Play For Cuba Committee, New Orleans, Chapser
Mexber 2ranch, Free Literature, lectures, Location: &, J.
RIDELL, P. G. Box 30016, New Orleans, Louisiana, Evervioay
Welcomei"" In addition, OSWAID said he had on his perzon
membershlp applications which ne would pass out to anyane

he theouzht desired one. This membership application was
prepared on a white piece of paper 33" wide by 84" in length,

. @cS 1t contained the following information: " .. -

T string. The placard. was made up of brown cardboard. -
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‘f'"T0° The Fair Play for Cuba Commi*tee iii A. J. HIDELL

. New Orleans, La. .y .- P, 0. Box 30016
. : -';, -m';-:,= New Orleans, La.

I wish to Join the Commi»tee. Enolosed 13 my Initiation
Fee of $1,00 and dues: are $1.00 a month. :

I cannot participate a° an?active member of,the Comrnittee, .
T but wish {o become a aubscrioer to mailings. Enclosed - .
ind $5.00 for one year.- : Sy S ol

I moé‘d 1ike to have & more active parv 1n suooorting the

czuse of FPCC. . Enclosed is my contribution for:....

“Name

’ Addreesf

City S 26ne Séaée S

0l o -

OSWALD stated 1n additio1 to this he had on

 hiz perton several copies of a ‘thirty-nine page pamphlet .
- ‘entitied "The Crime Against Cuba" by CORLISS LAMCNT, which .
~he carried with him as 1t -containad all -of the information: _f;

regarding the.committee, and he would be in a position to

refer to it for proper answers in the event someone questioned N

. . him regarding the -aims and purposes of the commlttee.

OSWALD had in his possesszér at the t;me of inter- =

view a copy of the above three described documents and macde
. available a copy of each to the Agent. : .

Around 4 p.m. while standing in the 1mmed1a~e
vizinity of VWalgreen's Drug Store at Canal and Baronne .
Streets, OSWALD sald three Cubans approached him, and he . -

wave ach one of tha above-described throwaways. These - . - . -

indivicduals became very angry, tore up the throwaways, -

* threw them down on -the sidewalk and began arguing with him. =~ -
" This created quite a disturbance and shortly thereafter.the

© police arrived, and he,as well as- the other individuals -
_ mhom he understood to be Cuban exiles, was arrested. '
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C3YALD said 1% was his understanding that

~arcund one p.m. on August 12, 1563, he was to ba

taken iato City Court, New Crleans, and charged with

“Qisturbing the peace,

For further Ldentification OSWALD exhibited
a U, &, Harine Corps, Inactive Recerve, IV-5 Identifi-
catlon-Card, which showed that LLZ HARVEY OSWALD, USM
Serial Mo. 1653230, had served on active duty, from
period of October 24, 1956 to September 11, 1959.
ID c2rd had been signed by Ls, A, G. AYERS, USKHCR,

This

From observation and questioning, OSWALD 1s

described

as follows: = -

Race ‘White

Sex Male .
Age

Date of birth
Place of birth

23 - .
October 18, 1939 '
New Orleans, Louisiana (at ‘

time of arrest claimed from Cuba
Height 519" . . . ]
Weight 140 pounds -
Build Slender
Hair - Light brown
Eyes Blue-hazel
Teeth good

Marital status .

Occupation

Military record

Criminal record

‘Married, wife, MARINA OSWALD

nee Prossa )
Mechanic :
U. S, ¥arine Corps, October 24,
1956 to September 11, 1959,

MSN 1653230, honorable discharze '

Denies any

)

m.

Residence 4907 Magazine Street, New Orieans,
‘ : . <
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_ The records of the New Orleans Police Depart-
ment under Arrest Number 112-723 were. examined on
August 27, 1963. These records showed that OSWALD was
arrested on August 9, 1963, by Lt. WILLIAM GAILLOT and
Patrolmen F. HAYWARD and F WILSON of the First District.
He was charged with "disturbing the peace by creating a
scene". The records showed that OSWALD claimed to be a
nember of the "Fair Play For Cuba Committee" and was
passing out circulars in the 700 block of Canal Street
and became involved in an argument with three Cuban
zmmigrants. .

JOSEPH LESSLIE Office of the Clerk of Ceurt,

Municipal Court, 501 North Rampart Street, advised on
August 28, 1963, that OSWALD appeared before Second
Municipal Court Judge EDWIN A. BABYLON on August 12, :
1963, and entered a plea of guilty to the charge of dis-
turbing the peace by creating a scene and was sentenced
to pay a fine of $10.00 or serve ten days in jail. OSWALD

lected to pay the fine. Mr. LESSLIE advised that the
three persons arrested with OSWALD were discharged.

Mrs. JEANNE RODGERS, Secretary to the ¥anager,
Radio Station WDSU, 520 Royal, New Orleans, Loulsiana,_
made available on August 22, 1963, a transcript of the
radio broadcast of a program called "Conversation .Carte
Blanche" which was broadcast from Radio Station WDSU
on August 21, 1963. This transcript revealed that,on

-August-21,- 1963 LEE HARVEY OSWALD appeared on the. above-

mentioned program along with EDWARD SCANKNELL BUTLEB

Staff Director of The Information Council of the Americas
which organization specializes in the distribution of
anti-Communist educational material to Latin American
countries. During the program OSVALD stated that the

.Fair Play For Cuba Committee is not Comnunist-controled

and that he, OSWALD, is a Harxist. . .

On August 30, 1963, BILL STUCKEY, Ross Agency,
525 Gravier Street, New Orleans, Louisiana, advised that
he had a conversation with OSWALD after the carte-blanche
broadcast at which time the subject [said that he had met
his wife in Russia and had married her there. He claimed
that she was the daughter of a Russ Army Colonel.

"OSWALD claimed that he had worked in a factory in Russia:

earning .eighty rubles per month. OSWALD stated that the
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Russians had "gone soft" on Communism and that Cuba is
the only real revolutionary country in the world today.
- - A Céonfidential Informant NO T-7, who is
familiar with Cuban activities in the New Orleans area,
advised on September 9, 1963, that OSWALD was unknown
to informant. ' . ) - :

-~ .
’

- FRANK BARTES, 1608 lMascn-Smith Avenus, New
Orleans, Louisiana, who is a delegate to the Cuban
Revolutionary Council in New Orleans, advised on
September 10, 1263, that OSVALD was unknown £o hinm,

A Confidential Informant NO T-8, who is
acquainted with some phases of Communist Party activity
in the New Orleans area, advised on QOctober 1, 1963,
that OSWALD was unknown to the informant.

12
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"THE WORKER"

"The Worker" is an east coast Communist publi- -
cation. : :

“FAIR PLAY FOR CUBA COMMITTEE ¢

The April 6, 1960, edition of "The New York
Times" newspaper contained a full-page advertisement
captionad "What 1Is Really Happening In Cuba," placed
by the Fair Play For Cuba Committee (FPCC). This
advertisement announced the formation of the FPCC in-
New Yorlk City and declared the FPCC intended to pro-
mulgate "the truth about revolutionary Cuba" to ' neutralize
the distorted American press. : '

"The New York Times" edition of January 11,
1961, reported that at a hearing conducted befora the
United States Senate Internal Security Subcommittes on
January 10, 1961, Dr, CHARLES A. SANTOS-BUCH identified
himself and ROBERT TABER as organizers of the FPCC. He
also testified he and TABER obtained funds from the Cuban.
Government which were applied toward the cost of the afore-
mentioned advertisement. o

"On-Mdy 16, 1963, a source advised: that during
the first two years of the FPCC's existemce there was a
struggle between Communist Party (CP) and Socialist
Workers Party (SWP) elements to exert their power within
the FPCC and thereby influence FPCC policy. However, .
during the past year this source observed there has been
a successful effort by FFCC leadership to minimize the
role of these and other organizations in the FPCC 50
that today their influence is negligible, ' J

On May 20, 1963, a second source advised. that
the National Headquarters of the FPCC is located in
Room 329 at 799 Broadway, New York City. According to
this source, the position of National Office Director
was created in the fall of 1962 and was filled by VINCENT
"TED" LEB, who now formulates FPCC policy. This. source-
observed LEE has followed a course of entertaining and
accepting the cooperation of many other organizations A
including the CP'and the SWP when he has felt it would
be to his personal benefit as well as the FPCC's. How-

’ 13
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ever, LEE has indicated to this source he has nc intention
of permitting FPCC policy to be determined by any other
organization. LEE feels the FPCC should advocate
resumption -0of diplomatic relations between Cuba and the
United States and support the right of Cubans to manage
their revolution without interference from other nationms, .

but_ not support the ‘Cuban revolution per se.

The CP and the SWP have been designated pursuant
to Executive Order 10450,

CORLISS LAMONT

On September 28, 1963, LOUIS F. BUDENZ testified
baefore the United States Senate Permanent Investigations
Subcommittee that EARL BROVDER, . as head of the Communist.-
Party (CP) in the United States, had referred to CORLISS
LAMONT as one of the '"four prides" of the CP because
CORLISS LAMONT was ready to cooperate with any Communist
front-or any Communist cause. ' BROWDER made this reference
at a National Committee meeting of the CP in the early
1940's. BUDENZ also recalled that LAMONT was a member of

the CP when be,'BUDENZ was a. member. o -

"Rxghts“ self identified as a publication S

of the EmergenCy Civil Liberties Committee (ECLC);
April - May, 1962 issue, reveals CORLISS LAMONT is.
Vice-Chairman of the ECLC.

EMERGENCY CIVIL LIBERTIES'COMMITTEE

The "Guide to Subversive Organizations and
Publications," revised and published as of December 1,
1961, prepared and released by the Committee on Un-
American Activities, United States House of Represent-
atives, Washington, D.C., contains the following con-
carning the Emergency Civil Libert;es Committee:

"Emergency Civil Liberties Committee

"1, 'The Emergency Civil Liberties Committee
is an organization with headquarters in
. New York, whose avowed purpose is to
abolish the House Committee on Un- " -
. Amorican Activities and discredit the , -
FBI. *%% The committee finds that the . .
Emergency Civil Liberties Committes,

- 14
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established in 1951, although representing
itself as a non-Communist group, actually

‘operates as a front for the Communist

Party. It has repeatedly assisted by
means of funds and legal aid, Communists
involved in Smith Act violations and
simlilar legal proceedings. Oné of its
chief activities has been and still is
the dissemination of voluminous Conmmunist
propaganda material.’

'FRANK WILKINSON was called as a witness
when he appeared in Atlanta as a raepresent-
ative of the Emergency Civil Liberties
Committee to propagandize against the
Committee on Un-American Activities and

to protest its hearings.  In 1956 WILKINSON
was ldentified as a Communist Party member
by a former FBI undercover agent within the
party. Summoned at that time to answer

the allegation, his reply to all questions -
was, "I am answering no questions of this
committee.” This also became his stock
reply to questions when he appeared during .
the Atlanta hearings. * * * WILKINSON has
since been convicted of contempt of.Congress
and sentenced to one year in jail.' '

. 'Disputing the noh-Communist élaim:ot the

organization, the committee .finds that a
number of other individuals coanected with -
the ECLC also have been identified.un¢er

"oath as Communists. N .

x % % E o
(Committee on Un-American Activities,
Annual Report for 1958, House. Report
187, Uarch 9, 1959, pp. 34 and 35.)

'To" defend the cases of Communist Law-
breakers, fronts have been devised making .
special appeals in behalf of civil liberties
and reaching out far beyond the confines of
the Communist Party itself. Among these ;
organizations are the * * = Energency Civil

“Liberties Committee. When the Communist

15 i
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Party itselr is under ﬁ.re these :tronts
offer a bulwark of protectdon.'

(Internal Sacurity Subcommittee of. the
Senate Judiciary Committee, Handbook for
Americans, S. Doec. 117, April 23, 1956,
p. 91.)" ;
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In Reply, Please Refer to
Fils Ne.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

he FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New Orleans, Louisiana
Cctobex 31, 1963

P A

Title . LER HARVEY OSWALD,

Character - - INTERNAL SECURITY - R - Cuba

Reference . Report of SA MILTON R.
: KAACK, dated October 31,
1963, at New Orleans '

All sources (except any listed below) whose ide;tities
are concealed in referenced communicition haveffurnished reliable

information in the past. ~

NO T-1 is an'employee of .another Gévernment aéency{

. Contact with NO T-G has been -insufficient to Judge
the reliabi;ity of his information. '

This document contains neither recommehdatiohs
nor conclusions of the FBI., It is the property

e T . of the FBI and is 13aned to your agency; it and

its contents are not to be distributed outside
‘your agency. : o
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In Reply, Ploose Reforws - Hew Crleans, Louisiana

Fila Ne.

fr e

' FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Septecber 24, 1553

V)

- —

\LSE_HARVEY OSWALD.

L

Ca Auzust G, 1L3A; Lt, Willlam GasMiot, :o.. %
Tlsirict, New Crieans, Louwisian 2.ilce Depariment,

& Vi 23 that the following werscis Lad boou arrested coa

Cent | sireet between Barenne and Carcadoiel Sirests oo

t..ar Jazte and charged wilin disturbing the peace: Les d,
LWl o4, Carios Jose Bringuier, Celfo Macario Hewrscadez
-d Zouel Wariano, .

Lt. Galllet said chat Oswald, who elairesd to be

¢ om o oof wine "Falr Pley For Suba Cono..téee'l wa: cassing
<.t vrature ond becanez involved in an srgument uith

Lo woen refugees,  nawely Spinguler, lernandcz asd

e L, whc were affilisted with the Cuban Student .
T Eas the foilcwing material was being dissciinuied

..21é: a yellow leaflet captioned, "Hands ¢If Cuta®
. .poiicatlon to Join thne "Fair Play For Cuba Comuittee
: naxphlet entitled, "The Crime Azainst Cuba" by

2. .55 Lamont.:

h

The records of the New Orlcans Police Deparie

m.on .der Arrest Number 112-723 were cxamined on ’
fag. o 27, 1853, These records sncwed that Cowald uzs -
chr. LG oon August 9, 1663, by Lt. William Gaillo: @il

.ten F, dayward and F, Wilson of the First Disirict.
-~ eharged with'dlsturcing the peace by creating 2
» The records showed that Oswald claimed to be =.
-z of the "Fair Play For Cuba Committee" and was
- out circulars in the 700 block of Canal Street
.wme involved in an argument with three Cubarn
..its 'Y - ) o .

[PRS J RE VPR T ve
tonsa .

) - Josepin Lesslle, Office of the Clerk of Cc. -c,
LAl 2l Court, 501 North Rampart Street, advisedc ...
Jagee . 28, 1963, that Oswald appeared before Secc:
“unisipal Court Judge Edwln A, Babylon on August ..
aand entered a plea of guilty to the charge of dis:
lae scace by oreating a scene and was sentenced tc oY &
fin. of $10.00 or serve ten Gays in jail., Oswald c.czcteo
~3 iy the fine, IJr, lesslie advised that the thred
-2r.oas’arrested with Oswald :ure discharged, , . P

.

pyav.
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LEx RASVEY OSWALD -

&
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Crileans,

rca& advised on

s te
A
: Confidential Inroriuant X0 T-1 who 1s'
amllize with Cuban activitics in the New Orleans
1 : eptember 9, 1063, that Oswald was
unimicun to the informant. 3 :
Frank Bartes, 1603 Moson Suith Avenue, New
Louisiana, who is a delegate to the Cuban
Revolutionary Council in New Crleans, advised on
.Septerber 10, 1963, that Oswald was unknown to him.
~—~
-~
. LS
N -
This document contalns neither re-
commendations . nor conclusions of
the FEL It is the property of the FBI
and i3 loanzd. to your agency; it-and - .
' its contents are not to be distribut-
- ed outside your agency, -~ -
~ e, e e = )
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FATR PTAY FOR CUBA CGRITIEE

. The April 6, 1560, edition -of "The New Yorik -
Times"” newspaper contained a full-pace advertisement
captiored "What Is Really Happening In Cuba," placed /

14

" by the Fair Play for Cuba Comittee (FPCC). This

advertiserent announced the forrmation of the FPCC in
Mew York City and declared the FPCC intended to DIrO-
rmulgate "the truth about revolutionary Cuba" to
neutralize the distorted American press, - ‘

o o
"The New York Times”™ edition of January 11,
16}, reported that at a hearing conducted before the
United States Ssnate Internal Security Subcommlttee on .
January 10, 1561, Dr. Charles A, Santos-Buch identified
hizself and Robert Taber as organizers of the FPCC, KHe
al3o testified he and Taber obtained funds from the
Cutan Government whnich were zpplled toward the cost of
the afore-mentioned advertisement, s
, Cn ¥ay 16, 1953, a source advised that during
the first two years of the FPCC's existence there was a
struggle between Communist Party (CP) and Socizlist
Workers Party (SWP) elements to exert their power within
the FPCC and thereby influence FPCC policy.  However,
during the past year this scurce observed there has been
a successful effort by FPCC leadership to minimize the -
role of these and other organizations in the FPCC so -
that today their influcace 18 negligible, -

- On May 20, 1553, a sccond source advised that-
tihe Hational Keadquarters of the FPCC is located in
Room 329 at 7S9 Breadway, Mew York City. According toc -
this source, the position of Natlonal Office Director
was crezted in the Fall of 152 and was filled by Vincent

"Ted" Lee, who now formulates FpCC policy. This scurce

cbserved Lee has followed a course of entertaining and
accepting the cooperation of many other orzanizations .
including the CP and the SWP when he has felt it would

be to his peraonal benefit as well as the FPCCsS, How-
ever, Lee has indlcated to. this source he has no irtention.
of permitting FPCC policy to be determined by any coirer

‘organization. Lee feels the FPCC should advocate reswiption

of diplomatic relations between Cuba and the United States
and support the right of Cubans to manage their revolution
wilthout interferenca from other nations, but not suprort
the Cgban-revolution per-se,.

‘N . \y -

The CP and the SWP have been designated pursuant
to Exccutive Oxrder lougngNDIx ‘ o . -
. . X ; M"

- T abasit 23 OCLIPiEER




S PR SR S AP S

: - N ~3
’ PR . A -
- - T
) o,
APPENDIX

3

.. CORLISS LAMONT

-

On September 23, 1953, Louis F. Budenz -
‘testifled before vhe United States Senate Permanent
Inves¢igations Subcommittee that Earl Browder, as
tead of the Comrmnist Party (CP) in the United States,
had referred to Corliss lamont 23 one of the ifour
prides” of the CP because Corliss Lemont was ready
to cooperate with eny Commmunizt front or any Communist
cause, Browder made this reference at a National
Committes meeting of the CP in'the early 1940's, _
Budenz £lso recalled that Lamont was a member of the ,
C? when he, Budenz, was & member,. } N :

"Rights", self-identified as a publication -
of the Emergency Civil Liberties Comuittes (BCLC)
April - M2y, 1952 issue, reveals Corliss lamont 1s

-Vice~Chairman of the ECLC. e

e - .
—————— —
/: L o—
\
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LIRERTIES CCInLITIEE .

. ' EMFRGENCY CIVIL

Lorirss

Tha "Guide %6 Subversive Organizations and
Publicatichs," revised and published es of December 1,. -
1581, prepared and released by the Cormmittee on Une :
American Activities, United States House of Represente

tives, ¥Washington, D.C., contains the following con=
cerning the Emergency Civil Liberties Conmittee: ™

"Emergency Civil Liberties Committee
"l. ‘The Emergency Civil Liberties Committee .

is an organization with headquarters in
New York, whose avowed purpose is to
abolish the House Committee on Un-American
Activities ard discradit the FRI, * * &
The conmittee finds thet the Emergency-
Cilvil Liberties Committece, established

in 1951, although representing itselfl

as a non~-Communist group, actually -
operates as a front for the Comnunist
Party, It has repeatedly assisted, by
means of funds and legal aid, Ccuomnists
Involved in Smith Act violaticns and
similar lezal proceedings, One of its
chief activities has been and still is
the dissemination of voluminous Communist
propaganda material,.t

$FRANK WILXINSCN was called a5 a witness
when he appeared in Atlanta as a represent-

ative of the Emergency Civil Liberties
Ccnnittee to propagandize against the

LCoumittee on Une-American Activit;es and
-to protest its hearings. In 1956 WILXILISON

wes lidentified as a Communist Party rlezber
by a former FBI urndercover sgent within the
party. Summoned at that time to avsuern |
the allegatlion, his reply.to all guesticns
was, "I am answering no questions of this
committee,” This also becans nfs stock
reply to questions when ha appcared curing
the Atlanta hearings, #* ® # WILXDIHON has
8ince been convicted of contempt of Congress

-and sentenced to one year in Jail.!
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EIiERGENCY CIVIL LISFRTISS COMMITTRE (CONT'D) . -

. 'Disputing the ndnﬁomniét claim

of the organization, the committee finds
that a nunder of other individuals
connected with the ECLC also have been
identirfied under cath as Corwunists.

* % * -
(Comnittee on Un-American Activities,
Annual Report for 1658, House Report
187, March G, 1659, pp.-34 and 35,) -

" 'To defend the csses of Comrmunist Lawe

‘breakers, fronts have been devised '
making speclal appezla in behalfl of
civil llberties and reaching out far
beyond the confines of the Communist

Party itself, Among these organizations

are the # ® # Zpepsency Civil Liberties
Committee,- When the Coamrunist Party
Atselfl 1s under fire these fronts offer
a8 bulwark of protection.? .
(Internal Security Subcommittee of the
Senate Judiciary Cormittee, Haadbook for
P. 9. )

This document contains neither.re-

~cemumancations ror conclusions of

tiwe FBI. It is the property of the FBI

and is Jeaned to your agency; it and ]

its contents are not to be distributs - -
ed outside your agency, — )
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